The terms of the appointment shall commence on the Listing Date and end on the date which we

distribute our annual report of our financial results for the first full financial year commencing after

the Listing Date and such appointment may be extended by mutual agreement.

DIRECTORS AND SENIOR MANAGEMENT

— 201 —

So far as our Directors are aware, immediately following the Exchangeable Bonds having been

exchanged in full and the completion of the Global Offering (assuming at the mid-point of the Offer

Price range), the following persons will have an interest or a short position in the Shares which will

be required to be disclosed to our Company and the Stock Exchange pursuant to the provisions of

Division 2 and 3 of Part XV of the SFO or will be, directly or indirectly, interested in 10% or more

of the nominal value of any class of share capital carrying rights to vote in all circumstances at general

meetings of our Company:

Name Nature of interest

Shares held
immediately prior to
the Global Offering

Shares held immediately
following the completion
of the Global Offering(5)

Number Percentage Number Percentage

Mr. Yang(1)(2) ..... Interested in
controlled
corporation

7,747,128,000 67.40% 7,164,421,000 49.73%

Ms. Ge(3)..... Interested in
controlled
corporation

7,747,128,000 67.40% 7,164,421,000 49.73%

Champ Harvest .... Beneficial owner 7,000,001,000 60.90% 6,417,294,000 44.54%

Well Ease(4)..... Beneficial owner 1,807,377,049 15.72% 1,668,771,049 11.58%

Notes:

(1) Champ Harvest will directly hold 6,417,294,000 Shares. Mr. Yang directly holds 70% of the total issued share capital

of Champ Harvest and indirectly holds 20% of the total issued share capital of Champ Harvest through King Pavilion

Limited, a company wholly-owned by Mr. Yang. Accordingly, Mr. Yang is deemed to have interest in the 6,417,294,000

Shares to be held by Champ Harvest which is a substantial shareholder of our Company.

(2) Talent Pool will directly hold 747,127,000 Shares. Mr. Yang indirectly holds the entire issued share capital of Talent Pool

through Mighty Global Limited, a company wholly-owned by Mr. Yang. Accordingly, Mr. Yang is deemed to have interest